
MEETING DATE:  July 27, 2015 
 
AGENDA ITEM: Consideration of the Culver City Centennial Celebration 

Committee Inc.’s (CCCCC) Quarterly Status Report, 
Budget Request for Fiscal Year 2015/2016, and Other 
Related Activities. 
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Culver City Centennial Budget FY = July 1- June 30.
FY 2014/15 FY 2015/16 FY 2016/17 FY 2017/18
Expense Type Amount Comments Amount Comments Amount Comments Amount Comments
Administrative
Insurance (D&O) -$  500.00$                Estimate 500.00$  500.00$                 
Accounting 139.00$  Quickbooks Online 139.00$                139.00$  139.00$                 
Legal Filings 867.45$  Initial permits/taxes/inco 20.00$                  20.00$  20.00$  
Post Office Box 94.00$  94.00$                  94.00$  94.00$  
Postage -$  Estimate 250.00$                Estimate 500.00$  500.00$                 
Accounting  services -$  Estimate.  May be in-kind 750.00$                750.00$  500.00$                 
Stationery Estimate 500.00$                Estimate 500.00$  500.00$                 
Meeting rooms -$  City- MOU -$  City - MOU -$  -$  
Domain Name Renewal 48.00$  Multiple reserved 16.00$                  16.00$  -$  
Photographer -$  500.00$                Estimate 500.00$  In kind/supplies 500.00$                 
Videographer -$  -$  For Centennial Year 5,000.00$  5,000.00$              
Office space -$  -$  None or in-kind. -$  -$  
Administative Staffperson -$  10,000.00$          Part time/start  2016 20,000.00$  Full year/ more duties 5,000.00$              Partial year
Total Administrative 1,148.45$  12,769.00$          28,019.00$  12,753.00$           

Events
Event insurance -$  -$  2,000.00$  1,000.00$              
Opening Ceremonies -$  Planning 7,500.00$            Estimate 7,500.00$  -$  
Opening Gala 20,000.00$  
Closing Ceremonies -$  -$  10,000.00$  Estimate 15,000.00$           
Total Events -$  7,500.00$            39,500.00$  16,000.00$           

Publicity/Marketing
Web development/design 3,750.00$  Zehner Group 3,750.00$            -$  -$  
Logo 3,750.00$  Zehner Group -$  -$  -$  
Chamber Directory/Ad -$  -$  2,750.00$  2,750.00$              
Web Hosting 595.00$  595.00$                595.00$  149.00$                 
Marketing strategy/support Zehner Group 3,750.00$            -$  -$  
Constant Contact -$  240.00$                240.00$  120.00$                 
Streetlight Banners (Labor) -$  -$  Estimate 3,000.00$  Estimate 3,000.00$              Estimate
Streeetlight banners (40) creation $ $ 5,100.00$  5,100.00$              
Cross-street banners (40/year) -$  -$  2,500.00$  Opening 2,500.00$              Closing
Fiesta La Ballona Booth -$  -$  300.00$  300.00$                 
Centennial Flags (10 flags) 900.00$                May be in-kind sponsorship
Posters -$  -$  3,000.00$  Estimate 1,000.00$              Estimate
Brochures -$  -$  2,000.00$  Estimate -$  
Chamber Business Expo -$  170.00$                170.00$  -$  
Vets Tower Banner $3,500
Bus Wraps -$  -$  40,000.00$  May be donated by City Transp. 1,000.00$              Estimate 
City Vehicle Stickers -$  -$  1,000.00$  Estimate -$  
Total Publicity/Marketing 8,095.00$  9,405.00$            64,155.00$  15,919.00$           

Fundraising
Outreach / Contest Prizes -$  1,500.00$            1,500.00$  1,000.00$              
Sponsorship Items/Gifts -$  4,000.00$            sponsorship package 4,000.00$  sponsorship package 1,000.00$              sponsorship package
Total Fundraising Costs -$  5,500.00$            5,500.00$  2,000.00$             

Total Annual Expense 9,243.45$  35,174.00$          137,174.00$  46,672.00$           

Expenses Total 228,263.45$  

Sponsorship Packages -$  50,000.00$          50,000.00$  
Licensing Centennial Logo (Merchandising) -$  5,000.00$            10,000.00$  5,000.00$              
Bus Wraps Provided by CC Transportation 40,000.00$  
Culver City Funds 15,000.00$  15,000.00$          20,000.00$  -$  
Centennial Bricks (Location TBD) ($100/margin) 10,000.00$          Est. 100 bricks.
Individual Donors $1,000 $5,000
Opening Gala Tickets ($100x300) -$  $30,000
Closing Ceremony Revenue/Fundraising $15,000
Revenue Total 15,000.00$  81,000.00$          155,000.00$  20,000.00$           

Annual Net Revenue 5,756.55$  45,826.00$          17,826.00$  (26,672.00)$          

Total Projected Expenses 228,263.45$  
Total Projected Revenue 271,000.00$  
Net Revenue 42,736.55$  (Return to City)
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Culver City Centennial Budget 
FY 2014/15
Expense Type Amount Comments
Administrative
Insurance (D&O) -$                           
Accounting 139.00$                    Quickbooks Online
Legal Filings 867.45$                    Initial permits/taxes/incorp.
Post Office Box 94.00$                      
Postage -$                          Estimate 
Accounting  services -$                          Estimate.  May be in-kind.
Stationery Estimate
Meeting rooms -$                          City- MOU
Domain Name Renewal 48.00$                      Multiple reserved
Photographer -$                          
Videographer -$                          
Office space -$                          
Administative Staffperson -$                          
Total Administrative 1,148.45$                

Events
Event insurance -$                          
Opening Ceremonies -$                          Planning
Opening Gala
Closing Ceremonies -$                          
Total Events -$                          

Publicity/Marketing
Web development/design 3,750.00$                Zehner Group
Logo 3,750.00$                Zehner Group
Chamber Directory/Ad -$                          
Web Hosting 595.00$                    
Marketing strategy/support Zehner Group
Constant Contact -$                          
Streetlight Banners (Labor) -$                          
Streeetlight banners (40) creation $
Cross-street banners (40/year) -$                          
Fiesta La Ballona Booth -$                          
Centennial Flags (10 flags)
Posters -$                          
Brochures -$                          
Chamber Business Expo -$                          
Vets Tower Banner
Bus Wraps -$                          
City Vehicle Stickers -$                          
Total Publicity/Marketing 8,095.00$                
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Fundraising
Outreach / Contest Prizes -$                          
Sponsorship Items/Gifts -$                          
Total Fundraising Costs -$                          

Total Annual Expense 9,243.45$                

Sponsorship Packages -$                          
Licensing Centennial Logo (Merchandising) -$                          
Bus Wraps Provided by CC Transportation
Culver City Funds 15,000.00$              
Centennial Bricks (Location TBD) ($100/each) Est. 100 bricks.
Individual Donors
Opening Gala Tickets ($100x300) 0
Closing Ceremony Revenue/Fundraising
Revenue Total 15,000.00$              

Budtget Balance FY 14/15 5,756.55$                
Budget Balance (Multi-Year) 5,756.55$                
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Culver City Centennial Budget 
FY 2015/16
Expense Type Amount Comments
Administrative
Insurance (D&O) 500.00$                            Estimate
Accounting 139.00$                            
Legal Filings 20.00$                              
Post Office Box 94.00$                              
Postage 250.00$                            Estimate
Accounting  services 750.00$                            
Stationery 500.00$                            Estimate 
Meeting rooms -$                                  City - MOU
Domain Name Renewal 16.00$                              
Photographer 500.00$                            Estimate
Videographer -$                                  For Centennial Year
Office space -$                                  None or in-kind.
Administative Staffperson 10,000.00$                      Part time/start  2016
Total Administrative 12,769.00$                      

Events
Event insurance -$                                  
Opening Ceremonies 7,500.00$                        Event early FY 16/17
Opening Gala
Closing Ceremonies -$                                  
Total Events 7,500.00$                        

Publicity/Marketing
Web development/design 3,750.00$                        
Logo -$                                  
Chamber Directory/Ad -$                                  
Web Hosting 595.00$                             
Marketing strategy/support 3,750.00$                        
Constant Contact 240.00$                            
Streetlight Banners (Labor) -$                                  
Streeetlight banners (40) creation $
Cross-street banners (40/year) -$                                  
Fiesta La Ballona Booth -$                                  
Centennial Flags (10 flags) 900.00$                            
Posters -$                                  
Brochures -$                                  
Chamber Business Expo 170.00$                            
Vets Tower Banner
Bus Wraps -$                                  
City Vehicle Stickers -$                                  
Total Publicity/Marketing 9,405.00$                        
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Fundraising
Outreach / Contest Prizes 1,500.00$  
Sponsorship Items/Gifts 4,000.00$  sponsorship package
Total Fundraising Costs 5,500.00$  

Total Annual Expense 35,174.00$  

Sponsorship Packages 50,000.00$  
Licensing Centennial Logo (Merchandising) 5,000.00$  
Bus Wraps Provided by CC Transportation
Culver City Funds 15,000.00$  Initial funds
Centennial Bricks (Location TBD) ($100/each) 10,000.00$  
Individual Donors $1,000
Opening Gala Tickets ($100x300) -$  
Closing Ceremony Revenue/Fundraising
Revenue Total 81,000.00$  

Budget Balance FY15/16 45,826.00$  For Centennial Year

From FY 14/15 5,756.55$  
Budget Balance (Multi-Year) 51,582.55$  
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Culver City Centennial Budget 
FY 2016/17
Expense Type Amount Comments
Administrative
Insurance (D&O) 500.00$  
Accounting 139.00$  
Legal Filings 20.00$  
Post Office Box 94.00$  
Postage 500.00$  
Accounting  services 750.00$  
Stationery 500.00$  
Meeting rooms -$  
Domain Name Renewal 16.00$  
Photographer 500.00$  In kind/supplies
Videographer 5,000.00$  
Office space -$  
Administative Staffperson 20,000.00$  Full year/ more duties
Total Administrative 28,019.00$  

Events
Event insurance 2,000.00$  
Opening Ceremonies 7,500.00$  
Opening Gala 20,000.00$  
Closing Ceremonies 10,000.00$  Estimate
Total Events 39,500.00$  

Publicity/Marketing
Web development/design -$  
Logo -$  
Chamber Directory/Ad 2,750.00$  
Web Hosting 595.00$  
Marketing strategy/support -$  
Constant Contact 240.00$  
Streetlight Banners (Labor) 3,000.00$  Estimate
Streeetlight banners (40) creation 5,100.00$  
Cross-street banners (40/year) 2,500.00$  Opening
Fiesta La Ballona Booth 300.00$  
Centennial Flags (10 flags)
Posters 3,000.00$  Estimate
Brochures 2,000.00$  Estimate
Chamber Business Expo 170.00$  
Vets Tower Banner $3,500 Estimate
Bus Wraps 40,000.00$  May be donated CC 
City Vehicle Stickers 1,000.00$  Estimate
Total Publicity/Marketing 64,155.00$  
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Fundraising
Outreach / Contest Prizes 1,500.00$  
Sponsorship Items/Gifts 4,000.00$  sponsorship package
Total Fundraising Costs 5,500.00$  

Total Annual Expense 137,174.00$  

Sponsorship Packages 50,000.00$  
Licensing Centennial Logo (Merchandising) 10,000.00$  
Bus Wraps Provided by CC Transportation 40,000.00$   line item bus wraps
Culver City Funds 20,000.00$  Initial funds
Centennial Bricks (Location TBD) ($100/each)
Individual Donors $5,000
Opening Gala Tickets ($100x300) $30,000
Closing Ceremony Revenue/Fundraising
Revenue Total 155,000.00$  

Budget Balance FY16/17 17,826.00$  

FY 14/15 5,756.55$  
FY 15/16 45,826.00$  
Budget Balance (Multi-Year) 69,408.55$  
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Culver City Centennial Budget 
FY 2017/18
Expense Type Amount Comments
Administrative
Insurance (D&O) 500.00$  
Accounting 139.00$  
Legal Filings 20.00$  
Post Office Box 94.00$  
Postage 500.00$  
Accounting  services 500.00$  
Stationery 500.00$  
Meeting rooms -$  
Domain Name Renewal -$  
Photographer 500.00$  
Videographer 5,000.00$  
Office space -$  
Administative Staffperson 5,000.00$  Partial year
Total Administrative 12,753.00$  

Events
Event insurance 1,000.00$  May be pro-rated
Opening Ceremonies -$  
Opening Gala
Closing Ceremonies 15,000.00$  
Total Events 16,000.00$  

Publicity/Marketing
Web development/design -$  
Logo -$  
Chamber Directory/Ad 2,750.00$  
Web Hosting 149.00$  
Marketing strategy/support -$  
Constant Contact 120.00$  
Streetlight Banners (Labor) 3,000.00$  Estimate
Streeetlight banners (40) creation 5,100.00$  
Cross-street banners (40/year) 2,500.00$  Closing
Fiesta La Ballona Booth 300.00$  
Centennial Flags (10 flags)
Posters 1,000.00$  Closing
Brochures -$  
Chamber Business Expo -$  
Vets Tower Banner
Bus Wraps 1,000.00$  Estimate 
City Vehicle Stickers -$  
Total Publicity/Marketing 15,919.00$  
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Fundraising
Outreach / Contest Prizes 1,000.00$                        
Sponsorship Items/Gifts 1,000.00$                        sponsorship package
Total Fundraising Costs 2,000.00$                        

Total Annual Expense 46,672.00$                      

Sponsorship Packages
Licensing Centennial Logo (Merchandising) 5,000.00$                        
Bus Wraps Provided by CC Transportation
Culver City Funds $0 No Request FY17/18
Centennial Bricks (Location TBD) ($100/each)
Individual Donors
Opening Gala Tickets ($100x300)
Closing Ceremony Revenue/Fundraising $15,000
Revenue Total 20,000.00$                      

Net Revenue FY 17/18 (26,672.00)$                    

FY 14/15 5,756.55$                        
FY 15/16 45,826.00$                      
FY16/17 17,826.00$                      
Net Revenue (Multi-Year) 42,736.55$                      Return to City 
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